



\$~39.

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13245/2022 and C.M. No. 40383/2022

HARSH VIBHORE SINGHAL ..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE AND  
ORS ..... Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

% **13.09.2022**

List on 27.10.2022.

**SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ**

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**SEPTEMBER 13, 2022**

aks