



\$~4.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13245/2022 and CM APPL. 40383/2022**

HARSH VIBHORE SINGHAL Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA,

MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG and
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, CGSC with Mr.
Amit Gupta, Mr. Vinay Yadav, Mr.
Sahaj Garg, Mr. Saurabh Tripathi,
Mr. Rishav Dubey & Ms. Aparna
Arun, Advocates for Respondent/
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

27.10.2022

%

Let written-submissions be filed in the matter. Six weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

List on 18.01.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

OCTOBER 27, 2022

B.S. Rohella