



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13245/2022**

HARSH VIBHORE SINGHAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner-in-person

versus

**UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE AND
ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with
Mr.Apoorv Kurup, CGSC, Mr. Amit
Gupta, Ms. Swati Bhardwaj,
Mr.Saurabh Tripathi, Mr. Rishav
Dubey, Ms.Apurva Mahandiyan,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

23.12.2022

%

CM APPL. 56410/2022

1. This is an application on behalf of the Petitioner for postponing the date of hearing in the matter on account of his daughter's marriage.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.
3. List on 03.02.2023.
4. The date already fixed, i.e., 18.01.2023, stands cancelled.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 23, 2022

hsk