



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13245/2022**

HARSH VIBHORE SINGHAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner-in-person

versus

**UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE AND
ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with
Mr.Apoorv Kurup, CGSC, Ms. Swati
Bhardwaj, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **03.02.2023**

CM APPL. 56410/2022

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today.
2. List on 21.02.2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 3, 2023

hsk