



\$~2.

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 13245/2022 & CM APPL. 56410/2022, CM APPL.  
8454/2023

HARSH VIBHORE SINGHAL ..... Petitioner

Through: petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE AND  
ORS ..... Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

% **ORDER**  
**21.02.2023**

The petition is admitted for final hearing.

Let the pleadings be completed.

List the matter before the Registrar on 17.07.2023.

**SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ**

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**FEBRUARY 21, 2023**  
N.Khanna