



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13245/2022, CM APPL. 40383/2022, CM APPL.8454/2023**
HARSH VIBHORE SINGHALPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE AND ORS
.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

28.11.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Right of respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit already stands closed.

Respondent no.2 has been deleted in terms of order dated 01.07.2024.

Reply stands filed by respondent nos. 3 to 5 to which rejoinder filed is reported to be lying under objection. Petitioner, who is appearing in person undertakes to check with the Registry and get the rejoinder placed on record after removing the objections within a week and requests that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court. Let him do so.

At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 20.12.2024 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 28, 2024/sk