



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13245/2022, CM APPL. 40383/2022 & CM APPL. 8454/2023**

HARSH VIBHORE SINGHALPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE AND ORS
.....Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
03.09.2025

List on 14.01.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025

Aj