



\$~63.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13245/2022**

HARSH VIBHORE SINGHALPetitioner

Through: petitioner in person.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE AND
ORS**Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **25.03.2026**

CM APPL. 18665/2026

1. Let a copy of this application be served upon learned counsel representing the respondents.
2. List on the date already fixed i.e. 29.04.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

MARCH 25, 2026

N.Khanna