



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 13245/2022 & CM APPLs.40383/2022, 8454/2023,
18665/2026

HARSH VIBHORE SINGHAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE AND
ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Devvrat Yadav, SPC and Mr.
Kartik Sharma, GP for UOI

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**

**ORDER
29.04.2026**

%

List on 11.09.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/MJ/J